Minnesota law.
APPENDIX,

DISTRICT COURTS.

Statement showing the times and places of holding the terms of
the Distriet Courts in the several counties, with reference to the laws
fixing the times for holding the same.

FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT.
Goodhue County, Red Wing, second Wednesday in March; third

Tuesday in October. (18R9; o 147, see 1.}

Dakota County, Hastings, first Tuesday in June; second Tuesday
in December. (1889; c. 147, sec. 1.)

Washington County, Stillwater, firet Tuesday in May; third
Tuesday in November. (1889; c. 147, sec. 1.)

Pine County, Pine City, second Tuesday in April; third Tuesday
in September. (1889; c. 138, sec. 1.)

Chisago County, Center City, first Wednesday in October. (1889;
. 147, see. 1.)

Kanabec County, Mora, first Tuesday in September. (1889; c.
147, sec. 1.)

SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

Ramsey County, St. Paul, first Monday of each month, except
July, August and September. (1889; c. 144, sec. 1.)

THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

Olmsted County, Rochester, first Monday in June; first Monday
in December. (1879; c. 60, sec. 1.)
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Wabasha County, Wabasha, third Monday in May; second Mon-
day in November. (1879; ¢. 60, sec. 1.)

Winona County, Winona, second Monday of January; first Mon-
day in May; third Monday in September. (1889; ¢. 137, sec. 1.}

FOURTH JUDICTAL DISTRICT.

Anoka County, Anoka, first Monday in February; second Mon-
day in September. (1881); e. 66, sec. 1.)

Hennepin County, Minneapolis, first Tuesday in April; second
Tuesday in September; first Tuesday in December. (1889; ¢. 157,
sec. 1.)

Isanti County, Cambridge, fourth Monday in September. (1881;
c. 66, sec. 1.)

Wright County, Buffalo, first Monday in June; first Monday in
December. (1885; o. 134, sec. 1.)

FIFTR JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

Dodge County, Mantorville, first Monday in March; first Tues-
day in October. (1873, c. 77, sec. 1.)

Rice County, Faribault, first Tussday in May; second Tuesday
after first Monday in November. (1873, c. 77, sec. 1.)

Steele County, Owatonna, first Tuesday in June; first Tuesday in
December. (1873, c. 77, sec. 1.)

Waseca County, Wasecn, third Tuesday in March; third Tues-
day in October. (1874, ¢. 97, sec. 1.}

SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

Blue Earth County, Mankato, first Tuesday in December ; third
Tuesday in May. (1868; c. 99, sec. L)

Faribault County, Blue Earth City, first Tuesday in January; first
Tuesday in June. (1870; c. 83, sec. 1)

Martin County, Fairmont, third Tuesday of June; second Wed-
nesday in November. (1889; c. 148, sec. 2.)

Watonwan County, St. James, first Tuesday in May; first Tues-
day in October. (1887; c.111, sec. 2.)

SEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

Benton County, Sauk Rapids, third Monday in January. (1889;
0. 139, sec. 1)
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Mille Lacs County, Princeton, first Monday in September. (1889;
0. 139, sec. 1.}

Morrison County, Little Falls, first Monday in March; third
Monday in September. (1889; c. 139, sec. 1.)

Douglas County, Alexandria, first Monday in May in the year
1889, and thereafter third Monday in March and first Monday in Qe-
tober. (1889; ¢. 189, sec. 1.)

Pope County, Glenwood, first Monday in April; second Monday
in October. (1889; c. 139, sec. 1.)

Sherburne County, Elk River, fourth Monday in March. (1889;
¢. 139, sec. 1.)

Todd County, Long Prairie, third Monday in October, 1839, and
thereafter first Monday in May and third Monday in October. (1889,
c. 139, sec. 1).

Otter Tail County, Fergus Falls, second Monday in May, second
Monday in November. (1889; c. 139 sec. 1.)

Stearns County, St. Cloud, fourth Monday in May; first Monday-
in December. (1889; c. 139, sec. 1.)

EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

Carver County, Chaska, second Monday in March; second Monday
in September. (1885; ¢. 130, sec. 1).

Le Sueur County, Lie Sueur Center, fourth Monday in April;
third Monday in October. (183%9; c. 149. see 1).

MecLeod County, Glencos, second Monday in May ; second Mon-
day in November, (1885; c. 130, sec, 1).

Scott County, Shakopee, second Monday in June; second Monday-
in December. (1885; e. 130, sec 1),

Bibley County, Henderson, fourth Monday in May; fourth Mon-
day in November. (1885; ¢. 130, sec. 1).

NINTH JUDICIATL DISTRICT.

Renville County, Beaver Falls, second Tuesday in April; second
Tuesday in October. (1887; c. 103, sec. 1.)

Lyon County, Marshall, fourth Tuesday in April; fourth Tuesday
in October. (1887; c¢. 103, sec. 1.)

Redwood Qounty, Redwood Falls, second Tuesday in May; sec-
ond Tuesday in November. (1887; ¢. 103, sec. 1.)

Brown County, New Ulm, fourth Tuesday in May; fourth Tues-.
day in November. (1887; c. 103, sec. 1.}
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Nicollet County, St. Peter, second Tuesday in June; second
Tuesday in November. (1887; c. 103, sec. 1.)

Lincoln County, Lake Benton, first Tuesday after the Fourth day
-of July. (1887; c. 103, sec. 1.)

TENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

Fillmore County, Preston, first Tnesday in June; second Tuesday
in November. (1876; c. 61, sec. 1.)

Freeborn County, Albert Lea, first Tuesday in December; third
Tuesday in May; second Monday in July, if adjourned. (1889; ¢.
135, see. 1.) :

Houston County, Caledonia, first Tuesday in May; third Tues-
day in October. (1876; c. 61, sec. 1.)

Mower County, Austin, third Taesday in March; third Tuesday
in September. (1876; c. 61, sec. 1.)

ELEVENTH JUDICIAY, DISTRICT.

Carlton County, Northern Pacific Junction, second Monday in
April; fourth Monday in October. (1887; ¢. 109, sec. 1.)

St. Louis County, Dulath, first Monday after first day of Jan-
uary; last Monday in April and first Monday in September. (1887;
. 109, sec. 1.)

TWELFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

Chippewa County, Montevideo, fourth Tuesday in March ; third
Tuesday in October. (188%; c¢. 140, sec. 1).
Kandiyohi County, Willmar, first Tuesday in June; second Tues-
day in December. (1889; c. 140, sec. 1).
Lac qui Parla County, Lac qui Parle, first Tuesday in May;
fourth Tuesday in September. (1889; c. 140, sec. 1.}
Meeker County, Litchfield, fourth Tuesday in May; fourth Tues-
day in November. {1889; ¢. 140, gec. 1.)
Swift County, Benson, third Tuesday in . March; third Tuesday
in September. (1889; c. 140, sec. 1.)
Yellow Medicine County, Granite Falls, on the Tuesday next fol-
lowing the fourth Tuesday in March and on the fourth Tuesday in
October. (1889; c. 140, 8sc. 1.)




APPENDIX. b4¥

THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

Cottonwood County, Windom, third Tuesday in June and Novem-
ber. (1887; ¢. 113, sec 1.)

Jackson County, Jackson, first Tuesday in June and in Decem-
ber. (1885; c. 139, sec. 2.)

Murray County, Currie, third Tuesday in April and in October.
(1885; c. 139, sec. 2.)

Nobles County, Worthington, first Tuesday in March and Novem.-.
ber. (1885; ¢. 139, sec. 2.)

Pipe Stone County, Pipe Stone City, third Tuesday in May and
December, (1885; c. 139, sec. 2.)

Rock County, Luverne, third Tuesday in March and September.
(1885; c. 139, sec. 2.)

FOURTEENTH JUDICIAL: DISTRICT.

Becker County, Detroit, fourth Monday in January, first Monday
after fourth day of July. Inecludes Belirami County. (1887; c. 109,
gec. 1.)

Clay County, Moorhead, first Tuesday after first day of January,
third Monday in June. (1887; c. 109, sec. 1.)

Norman County, Ada, first Monday in May, first Wednesday
after first Monday in November. (1887; ¢ 109, sec. 1.)

Polk County, Crookston, first Monday after the 20th day of May,
first Monday in December (1887; ¢. 109, sec. 1.)

Marshall County, Warren, third Monday of Muy, 3d Monday of
November, (1887, c. 109, sec. 1).

Kittson County, Hallock, fourth Monday in Mareh (1887, c. 109,
sec. 1), Fourth Monday in May and November (1887, c. 92, sec. 1.)

FIFTEENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

Aitkin County, Aitkin, second Monday in October. (1887; ¢. 109,
sec. 1.) (Includes Itasca county.)

Crow Wing County, Brainerd, third Monday in March; third
Monday in September, (1887; c. 109, sec. 1); judge may convene court
in general term fourth Monday in March (1887; ¢. 28, sec. 1); (in-
cludes Cass county).

Wadena County, Wadena, first Monday in June; first Monday
in December. (1889; c. 141, see. 1.

Hubbard County, Park Rapids, third Monday in June. (1889;
¢ 145, sec. 1.)
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SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

Stevens County, Morris, third Tuesday in May; first Tuesday in
Novembar. (1889; c. 146, sec. 1.)

Grant County, Elbow Lake, fourth Tuesday in May. (1889; c.
146, sec. 1.)

Big Stone County, Ortonville, second Tuesday in May ; first
Tuesday in Qctober.- (1889; c. 146, sec. 1.)

Traverse County, Wheaton, second Tuesday in June; third Tues-
day in November. (1889; c. 146, sec. 1.}

Wilkin County, Breckenridge, third Tuesday in June ; first
Tuesday in December. (1889; c. 146, sec. 1.)



